505180432 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION	11/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON AVIATION CORPORATION
Street Address:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6769283
Patent Number:	6880859
Patent Number:	6883836
Patent Number:	7222889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com **Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO**

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH220-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CH220 1 CRE-008#page1.tif source=CH220 1 CRE-008#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047446 FRAME: 0835**

505180432



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION" TO "EATON AVIATION CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0912221 8100

050963364

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4324773

DATE: 11-29-05

PATENT REEL: 047446 FRAME: 0836

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is:

Eaton Aviation Corporation"

- In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the sole stockholder, pursuant to written consent, approved and adopted the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby has been 3. proposed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and adopted by the requisite vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this **33** day of November, 2005.

STANLEY AVIATION CORPORATION

Name: Mark Hennessey

Title: Assistant Secretary

CHIDMS1/608478.1

PATENT REEL: 047446 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 11/07/2018